
P NAGAPPAIVA MAlVA 	 No.40/26, II Floor, Lakshmi Complex, 
B. Sc., LL.B., F.C.A. K. R. Road, Fort, Bangalore - 560002 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Tel:26709604,Mobile:9845695202 

Email: maiya.pn@gmail.com 
Bengaluru 

11.12.2017 

To:­

The Han. Secretary, 


RSS Trust, 


Jayanagar, 


Bengaluru - 560 011 


Dear Sir, 


Please find enclosed herewith the following for the quarter ended on 30th June 2017 

1) Internal audit report for RV Institute of Management 

2) 	Receipts and Payments account for Government account for the period from 

01-04-2017 to 30.06.2017 

3) 	Receipts and Payments account for Non-Government account for the period from 
01-04-2017 to 30.06.2017 

4) ~ Bank Reconciliation Statements 

5) Our bill No. dated 

Please acknowledge and pay the bill at the earliest. 

Yours faithfully 

~~;r------

mailto:maiya.pn@gmail.com


P NAGAPPAIVA MAlVA No.40/26, II Floor, Lakshmi Complex, 

B. Sc., Ll.B., f:.C.A. K. R. Road, Fort, Bangalore - 560002 

" CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Tel: 26709604, Mobile: 9845695202 
Email: maiya.pn@gmail.com 

Bengaluru 

11.12.2017 

AU OIT REPORT 

We have audited the attached Receipts and Payments Accounts of R V Institute of lVIanagement 

Jayanagar 4th T Block, Bangalore-560041 for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2017 


1 We have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of our knowledge and 


belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. 


2 The Receipts and Payments Accounts for the above said quarter are in agreement with the 


book of account. 


~f:r~ 
P. NAGAPPAIVA MAlVA 
Chartered Accountant 

mailto:maiya.pn@gmail.com


RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE-11 


R.V. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
4TH T BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE 
PERIOD 01.04.2017 TO 30.06.2017 

Particulars Receipts 
(Amounts in INR) 

Payments 

Opening Balance 
Cash 
Canara Bank - 29127 
Canara Bank- 29128 
ICICI Bank-029901002291 

~ Petty Cash 

Advance 
Advance - B Guruvintha Varshini 
Advance - Salary 
Affiliation Fee 
Alumni Meet 
AMC 
Audit Fee - Internal 
Bank Charges 
Books & Course Materials 
BU Application 
BU Convocation MBA 
BU Examination Fee MBA 
BU Fee 
BU Fine 
BU Marks Card Fee 
BU Processing Fee 
BU ProjectNiva Voce 
BU Scrutiny Fee 
Com puter Lab 
Computer Course- Senior Citizen 
Computer Maintenance 
Contingency 
Conveyance 
Duplicate College 10 

Balance Clf 

2003.00 

1641801.25 
3710459.45 

99274.00 
10000.00 

131429.00 
50000.00 

2250.00 
2000.00 

2000.00 
5315.00 

168175.00 
960400.00 
259500.00 

20000.00 
52800.00 
17600.00 

400.00 
3520.00 
2000.00 

40393.00 

600.00 

7181919.70 

264534.00 
50000.00 

23330.00 
17850.00 
6757.00 
8202.09 

5400.00 
169510.00 
960400.00 

20000.00 
52800.00 
17600.00 

400.00 
704.00 

36086.00 
110893.00 
64395.00 
56721.00 

1865582.09 

http:1865582.09
http:56721.00
http:64395.00
http:110893.00
http:36086.00
http:17600.00
http:52800.00
http:20000.00
http:960400.00
http:169510.00
http:17850.00
http:23330.00
http:50000.00
http:264534.00
http:7181919.70
http:40393.00
http:17600.00
http:52800.00
http:20000.00
http:259500.00
http:960400.00
http:168175.00
http:50000.00
http:131429.00
http:10000.00
http:99274.00
http:3710459.45
http:1641801.25


Balance Blf 

Digital Course 
E - Governance 
EDLI- Administrative Charges 
EDU- Contribution (PF) 
Education Loan 
Electricity Charges 
E.S.I- Employees 
E.S.I- Employer 
Establishment 
Establishment- Others 
Establishment- Visiting 
FDP- Finance 
FDP- HR 
FDP- Marketing 
Festival Advance 
Fine 
French Language 
German Language 
Function 
Furniture & Fixtures 
Generator-Diesel 
Gifts & Complements 
Honorarium 
Housekeeping Materials 
Industrial Visit 
Institute Membership 
Insurance Premium 
Interest on Bescom Deposit 
Interest on SB Alc 
Library Books 
Library Fee- Research Centre 
Library Fine 
MS Office 
MBA Application Form & Prospectus 
MBA Exam Expenses 
Newspaper & Periodicals 
Office Maintenance 
Participation Fee 
PDC 
PDP 
Pension Fund Management 
PF Admn, Charges 
Placement Expenses 
Postage & Telegram 
Printing & Stationery 
Project Guidance Fee 
Professional Tax 
Professional Tax- College 
Provident Fund 
Provident Fund Employees 

Balance Clf 

7181919.70 

22400.00 
500 .00 

513170.00 
99955.00 
13846.00 

17626.00 

22924.00 
8336.00 
9899.00 

13200.00 
1700.00 

32575.00 
74271.00 

18800.00 
31094.00 
52339.00 

2000.00 
6855.00 
2088.00 

16000.00 
22860.00 

400.00 
5000.00 

38972.00 

250.00 
33500.00 
18800.00 

214649 .00 

8475928.70 

1865582.09 

22400.00 

60.00 
8943.00 

304390.00 
523409.00 

13846.00 
37573.00 

5361604.00 
19835.00 

229250.00 
27969.00 
13630.00 
18929.00 

13050.00 
15850.00 
92746.00 
67785.00 
15000.00 
69042.00 

130751 .00 
6949.00 

31360.00 
2300.00 
3056.00 

21870.00 

23060.00 
10797.00 
12404.00 
15000.00 

149002.00 
12834.00 

1380.00 
1106.00 

66203 .00 
288000.00 

18800.00 
2500.00 

65647.00 
214649.00 
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Balance Blf 8475928.70 9798561.09 

Renewal & Subscription 359725.00 

Repairs & Maintenance 1200.00 103150,00 

Research Workshop 96840,00 15000.00 
RSST Contribution 6000000.00 
RVEA- Loan 48785.00 48785.00 
Sale of Old News Paper 1204.00 
SAP Course Fee 5218.00 
Scholarship- BCM 104130.00 
Scholarship- SC/ST 408740.00 523200.00 
Security Charges 589955.00 
Seminar/workshop Expenses 5000.00 19800,00 
Six Sigma Course 161000,00 
Service Tax - Refund 370902.00 
Service Tax- College 42560,00 33717,00 
Sports & Cultural Fee 2000.00 
Sports Day Expenses 18982.00 
Student Information Charges 49644.00 
Telephone Instruments 500,00 
TDS- Others 63192.00 63192.00 
TDS- Receivable 3109.00 
TDS- Salary 130500.00 130500.00 
Telephone Charges 27404,00 
Travelling Expenses 3156.00 
Tuition Fee - (2016) 998100.00 
Tuition Fee - 1 450000.00 
Vidyaarthi Adhiveshanam 2017 19599.00 66448.00 
Water Charges 203360,00 
Website Design 

Closing Balance 

5000.00 

Canara Bank - 29127 852589.25 
Canara Bank- 29128 4041648.36 
ICICI Bank-029901002291 95413.00 
Cash 60.00 
Petty Cash 10000.00 

Grand Total 17223898.70 17223898.70 

~ 
,:( v . l i '~ S T TlnE OF M r~ jA G [r~1EJH 


C.I-\ . 17, 36th C ros s , 26th iV! J. in , 

4th 'r F3lock , .J aY 3nag 3r, 

E3 ,c.. NC/\t_OR E: - 56 0 041 , 




RVIM 2017-18 
CA-17 , 36th Cross, 

26th Main, Jayanagar 
4th T Block, 
Bangalore 

Canara Bank- 29127 
Reconciliation Statement 

1-Jun-2017 to 30-Jun-2017 

Page 1 
Date Particulars Favouring Name / Vch Type Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrument Date Bank Oate Debit Credit 

Received From 1­
23-5"2017 FDP- HR 
22-6-2017 Printing &Stationery 
29-6-2017 Gifts &Complements 
29-6-2017 Research Workshop 
7-6-2017 Repairs &Maintenance 
21-6-2017 Furniture &Fixtures 
21-6·2017 Computer Maintenance 
30-61Q17 Office Maintenance 
21- 7 Function 
22' '17 French Language 
7-b-~./17 Water Charges 
2-6-2017 FDP- HR 
22-6-2017 Printing &Stationery 
6-6-2017 Printing &Stationery 
5-6-2017 Printing &Stationery 
12-6-2017 Printing &Stationery 
30-6-2017 Gifts &Complements 
22-6-2017 German Language 

Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 
Payment 

Cheque 664£110 23-5-2017 6,750.00 
Cheque 732305 22-6-2017 1-7-2017 422.pO 
Cheque 732314 29-6-2017 1-7-2017 1,247.pO 
Cheque 732312 29-6-201-1 4-7-2017 15,000.pO 
Cheque 304413 7-6-2017 6-7-2017 1,443.pO 
Cheque 732299 21-6-2017 6-7-2017 5,396.pO 
Cheque 723~)98 21-6-2017 7-7-2017 893.pO 
Cheque 732~I19 30-6-2017 11-7-2017 3,650.pO 
Cheque 732:100 21-6-201"1 13-7-2017 9,270.pO 
Cheque 732306 22-6-2017 13-7-2017 11,850.pO 
Cheque 304417 7-6-2017 14-7-2017 800.pO 
Cheque 664942 2-6-201"1 15-7-2017 2,627.pO 
Cheque 732304 22-6-2017 15-7-2017 1,661.pO 
Cheque 304409 6-6-2017 19-7-2017 700.pO 
Cheque 304LW2 5-6-2017 29-7-2017 1,202.pO 
Cheque 572231 12-6-2017 29-7-2017 1,202.pO 
Cheque 732317 30-6-2017 29-7-2017 2,886.pO 
Cheque 732302 22-6-2017 8-8-2017 14,400.PO 

Balance as per Company Books: 8,52,589.25 I 
Amounts not reflected in Bank: 81,399:00 

Balance as per Ban : 9,33,988.25 
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RVIM 2017-18 
CA-17, 36th Cross, 

26th Main, Jayanagar 
4th T Block, 
Bangalore 

Canara Bank-29128 
Reconciliation Statement 

1-Jun-2017 to 30-Jun-2017 

Pag~ 1 
Date Particulars Favouring Name / Vch Type Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrument Date Bank Date Debit Credit 

Received From I -­
Balance as per Company Books : 40,41,648.36 
Amounts not reflected in Bank : 

---------------------------------------~---------------

Balance as per Bank: 40,41,648.36 
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